

where quality meets life PFLUGERVILLE TEXAS

City of Pflugerville

Bid Number

2012-2

Bid Title

Hot Mix/Hot Laid Type D Asphalt

Bid Start Date Bid End Date December 29, 2011 January 17, 2012

Bid Contact

Wayne Granger

Street Superintendent

512-251-9935

wayneg@pflugervilletx.gov

Contract Duration

1 year to begin after City Council approval

Contract Renewal

With optional 2 annual renewals

Standard Disclaimer

The right is reserved to accept or reject all or part of the bid, and to accept the offer considered most advantageous to the city by item or total bid. The City of Pflugerville will award to the lowest responsible bidder who provides goods or services at the best value to the city.

Bid Information

- 1. Bid will be awarded to lowest most responsible bidder.
- 2. City will haul its own material.
- 3. City will notify Supplier on an as needed basis.
- 4. See bid sheet for estimated annual tons of asphalt to be purchased.
- 5. Certificate of Insurance must be included with bid Documents (see attached requirements).

All documents herein and attached are required to be Completed and returned with the response.

City of Pflugerville Bid Number: 2012-2

Hot Mix/Hot Laid Type D Asphalt

Opening: January 17, 2012

Tax ID No:

74-2981766

Legal Business Name: RTI HO7 MIX, UC

Address:

P. O.BOX 2989

City State & Zip:

Pflugerville, 74.78691

Contact:

JOS CRUZ

Telephone:

210-243-8051

Business Entity Type: HUT MIV ASTINAL FI MATERIALS

Email Address:

joe & ramming paving.com

Authorized Signature

Print Name

JUE CRUZ

"By the signature hereon affixed, the bidder hereby certifies that neither the bidder nor the entity represented by the bidder, or anyone acting for such entity has violated the antitrust laws of this State, codified in section 15.01 et seq., Texas Business and Commerce Code, or Federal Antitrust laws, nor communicated directly or indirectly, The bid made to any competitor or any other person engaged in such line of business."

Two original bids are due to the City of Pflugerville

Attn: Sabrina Schmidt 100 E Main St. Suite 100 Pflugerville, TX 78660

Prior to 2 pm on January 17, 2012.

Envelopes must have bid number, opening date and time on the outside of the sealed envelope. Bidders name must also appear on the outside of the envelope. City of Pflugerville Bid No: 2012-2 Hot Mix/Hot Laid Type D Asphalt Opening: January 17, 2012

Specifications and Conditions:

This request for bid covers the purchase of Type D Hot Mix Hot Laid Asphalt. In accordance with Texas Department of Transportation Standard Specifications and Maintenance of Highways, Streets and Bridges.

Prices should be quoted based on the following:

Item listed shall be ordered on an as need basis on any specified day Monday – Friday and between the hours of 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. depending on the job requirements for the City of Pflugerville. Bidder must be able to provide product during these time frames.

- 1. Bidders plant must be within (20) mile radius of Pflugerville, Texas. Bidder shall include the physical address and telephone number of their plant.
- 2. Quantities are estimates only and cannot be guaranteed by the City.
- 3. The City will haul its own material.

City of Pflugerville Bid No. 2012-2 Hot Mix/Hot Laid Type D Asphalt Opening January 17, 2012 @ 2PM

Apprx. Qty.

Price per Ton

1. Type D Hot Mix Asphalt, Hot Laid

1,100.00 Tons

\$ 52.00

This item shall conform with TxDOT item 340 and item 341. Use of reclaimed asphalt pavement (RAP) shall not be permitted. Vendor shall provide certification or conformance with TxDOT Specifications.

Physical address of Plant:

5307 Hwy 195 Greogetown Tx. 78628

Phone number: 210-243-8051 Email address: jos @ ramming paving. com

REFERENCE SHEET

Please complete and return this form with the Solicitation response

Hot Mix/Hot Laid Type D Asphalt			
Bidders Name: 171 HOT MIY, LLC Date 1-16-12			
Provide the name, address, telephone and point of contact of at least three firms that have utilized Type D Asphalt for at least 2 years. References may be checked prior to award. Any negative responses received may result in disqualification of bid.			
1. Company's Name Name of Contact Title of Contact E-Mail Address Present Address City, State, Zip Code Telephone Number ONE STAL PAVING June Councy top Owner Owner			
2. Company's Name Name of Contact Title of Contact E-Mail Address Present Address City, State, Zip Code Telephone Number GUADALUPE COUNTY MARK GREEN ASLT ILD SUPERVISURE COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY City, State, Zip Code Telephone Number (830) 305, 2345 Fax Number (5)			
3. Company's Name Name of Contact Title of Contact E-Mail Address Present Address City, State, Zip Code Telephone Number STREET SUPERINTENDENT			

Failure to provide the required information with the solicitation response may automatically disqualify the response from consideration from award.

Insurance Requirements

Bidder/Proposer performing work on City property or public right-of-way for the City of Pflugerville shall provide the City a certificate of insurance evidencing the coverage provisions identified herein. Bidder/Proposer shall provide the City evidence that all subcontractors performing work on the project have the same types and amounts of coverage as required herein or that the subcontractors are included under the contractor's policy. The City, at its own discretion, may require a certified copy of the policy.

All insurance companies and coverage must be authorized by the Texas Department of Insurance to transact business in the State of Texas and must be acceptable to the City of Pflugerville.

Listed below are the types and amounts of insurance required. The City reserves the right to amend or require additional types and amounts of coverage or provisions depending on the nature of the work.

Type of Insurance	Amount of Insurance	Provisions
Commercial General (Public) Liability to include coverage for: Premises/Operations	1,000,000 per occurrence, 2,000,000 general aggregate;	City to be listed as additional insured and provide 30-days notice of cancellation or material change in
Products/ Completed	2,000,000 combined single limit	coverage
Operations		City to be provided a waiver of subrogation
Independent Contractors		· ·
Personal Injury		City prefers that insurer be rated B+V1 or higher by
Contractual Liability		A.M. Best or A or higher by Standard & Poors
Business Auto Liability	1,000,000 combined single limit	City to be provided a waiver of subrogation
Workers' Compensation & Employers Liability	Statutory Limits 1,000,000 each accident	City to be provided a waiver of subrogation

Questions regarding this insurance should be directed to the City of Pflugerville (512)990-6100 A contract will not be issued without evidence of Insurance.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/17/2012

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT Carly Sambalino	. "			
The McIntyre Group	PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): (856) 482-9900 FAX (A/C, No): (856) 4	82-1888			
220 Lake Drive East	E-MAIL ADDRESS: csambalino@mcintyre-group.com				
Suite 210	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#			
Cherry Hill NJ 08002	INSURER A Liberty Mutual Fire Ins. Co.	23035			
INSURED J.D. Ramming Paving Co., LLC;	INSURER B Liberty Insurance Corporation	42404			
RTI Hot Mix, LLC; RTI Equipment Co., LLC;	INSURER C: Starr Indemnity & Liability Co.	38318			
Ramming Transportation Co., LLC	INSURER D:				
16409 Bratton Lane	INSURER E :				
Austin TX 78728	INSURER F:				

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDI.	SUBR WVD		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE S 1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) S 1,000,000
A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			TB2-631-509969-021 10/28/2011	10/28/2011	3/31/2012	MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 10,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY S 1,000,000
							GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ 2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO- JECT X LOC						S
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$ 2,000,000	
A	X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS			AS2-631-509969-031	10/28/2011	3/31/2012	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) S
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE \$ (Per accident)
	X MCS-90 Included						\$
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 25,000,000
С	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE \$ 25,000,000
	DED RETENTION\$			SISCCCL00019311	10/28/2011	3/31/2012	s
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS OTH- ER
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 1,000,000	
	(Mandatory in NH)			WA7-63D-509969-011	10/28/2011	3/31/2012	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,000
С	Contractor's Equipment			MASIINYOOOOO111	10/28/2011	3/31/2012	Policy Limit \$ 25,000,000
							\$ 10,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
City of Pflugerville is named as additional insured with respect to the above General Liability Policy,
if required by a written contract executed prior to services performed. A waiver of subrogation is
provided in favor of City of Pflugerville, but only to the extent permitted by law, if required by a
written contract executed prior to services performed.

	CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
	City of Pflugerville 100 East Main St.	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	Suite 100	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	Pflugerville, TX 78660	
-		A McIntyre/CARLY Cultury () . m salvely

ACORD 25 (2010/05)